

FILED

FEB 27 2015

STATE BAR COURT
HEARING DEPARTMENT- LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE
SAN FRANCISCO

IN THE MATTER OF
ANDREW I. ROTH
STATE BAR NUMBER 49151

CASE NUMBER 14-H-05623

MEMBER'S RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

RESPONSE TO COUNT ONE, FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH REPROVAL CONDITIONS, RULE 1-110:

MEMBER DENIES PARAGRAPH A, FAILURE TO FILE TIMELY QUARTERLY REPORTS DUE
ON APRIL 10, JULY 10, AND OCTOBER 10, 2014.

MEMBER DENIES PARAGRAPH B, FAILURE TO FILE FINAL REPORT DUE OCTOBER 18, 2014.

MEMBER ADMITS, WITH EXPLANATION, PARAGRAPH C, FAILURE TO SUBMIT PROOF OF
PASSING MPRE BY OCTOBER 14, 2014

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: QUARTERLY AND FINAL REPORTS REFERENCED IN PARAGRAPHS
A AND B HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED; MEMBER HAS PAID FOR AND WILL TAKE MPRE ON MARCH
28, 2015, IN RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA.

SIGNED,


ANDREW I. ROTH, February 23, 2015
STATE BAR NUMBER 49151
PO BOX 569
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
ANDREWIROTH@GMAIL.COM
[951 288 0888](tel:9512880888)

kwiktag® 183 824 631



IN THE STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

**CASE NUMBER 14-H-05623
DECLARATION OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action, whose business address is 4129 Main St., suite 101, Riverside, CA 92501, declare that on the dates shown below, I caused to be served a true copy of the within document described as

MEMBER'S RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

X By Electronic Service, emailed from andrewiroth@gmail.com, and acknowledged to have been received, on February 23, 2015 to:

Ann J. Kim,
Deputy Trial Counsel
Office of the Chief Trial Counsel
The State Bar of California
ann.kim@calbar.ca.gov

and

X By United States First Class mail, deposited with the United States Postal service with necessary postage paid, on February 24, 2015 to:

Ann J. Kim,
Deputy Trial Counsel
Office of the Chief Trial Counsel
The State Bar of California
845 S. Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90017

X *Courtesy copies sent by email on February 24, 2015 from andrewiroth@gmail.com to State Bar Court c/o [Mavie Yit at mavie.yit@calbar.ca.gov](mailto:mavie.yit@calbar.ca.gov), and to ann.kim@calbar.gov*

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at Riverside, California on the date shown below.

Dated: February 24, 2015

Signed: _____

Diane C. Roth
Diane C. Roth, Declarant